GENERAL
Location Indoor, dry location only
Operating Temperature 0 – 40°C (32 – 104°F)
Storage Temperature -40 – 85°C (-40 – 185°F)
Relative Humidity 90% max (non-condensing)
Diffuser Material
Woven Polyester Fabric
(coated)

FABRICore
DIMENSIONS
HOW TO ORDER
CERTIFICATION
Luminaire Mounting Kit
• Grid (T-Bar) – Metric: not required
• Grid (T-Bar) – Imperial: LACC-GR-K
• Recessed (Drywall/Plaster): LACC-RC-K
• Suspended: LACC-SP-K
• Surface Mount: not required
Example 1:  Metric T-Bar Lay-in, 3000K, White Finish,
  DALI Dimming, CE Compliant
  Order Code = CFC-30-W-DAL-C
Example 2:  Imperial T-Bar Lay-in, 3000K, White Finish,
  0-10V Dimming, cUL Listed
  Order Code = CFC-30-W-010-U plus LACC-GR-K
Example 3:  Suspended, 4000K, Black Finish,
  DALI Dimming, CE Compliant
  Order Code = CFC-40-B-DAL-C plus LACC-SP-K
_______ - _______ - _______ - _______ - _______CFC
       1                 2                3                4                 5
2 CCT
• 30 = 3000K
• 35 = 3500K
• 40 = 4000K
3 Finish Color
• B = Black
• W = White
4 Dimming
• 010 = 0/1-10V
• DAL = DALI
5 Certification
• U = cUL Listed
• C = CE Compliant
46.9" (1192.5mm)
5.2" (133mm)3.9" (100mm)